
 

 
 

 

 

FUFA TV CUP 2025/26 3RD EDITION FIXTURES  

             

Qualifier Round (1st Leg)            

Western Chapter-Qualifiers            

M1 12.07.2025 Mbarara High School vs. Muntuyera High School 11:00am  

M2 13.07.2025 Makobore High School vs. St.Kagwa H/S Bushenyi 11:00am  

             

Rwenzori Chapter             

M3 12.07.2025 Nyakasura School  vs. St Leo's College Kyegobe  11:00am  

             

Buganda-Masaka Chapter            

M4 12.07.2025 Masaka SSS  vs. St. Charles Lwanga Kasasa 11:00am  

             

Buganda Chapter             

M5 12.07.2025 St.Marys College Kisubi  vs. Ndejje SSS 11:00am  

M6 13.07.2025 St.Balikuddembe Mitala M.  vs. Kings College Budo 2:00pm  

             

Kampala Chapter             

M7 12.07.2025 Kololo SSS  vs. Makerere College School 11:00am  

M8 13.07.2025 Old Kampala SSS  vs. Kibuli SSS 11:00am  

East Buganda Chapter            

M9 12.07.2025 Mehta SS  vs. St Joseph's College Naggalama 11:00am  

M10 13.07.2025 Namilyango College vs. Bishop SS Mukono 11:00am  



Busoga Chapter            

M11 12.07.2025 Bukooli College  vs. Bukoyo SSS  11:00am  

M12 13.07.2025 Busoga College Mwiri vs. Kira College Butiki 11:00am  

          11:00am  

Elgon Chapter            

M13 12.07.2025 Mbale SSS  vs.  Iganga High 11:00am  

M14 13.07.2025 Sebei College Tegeres vs. Ngora High School 11:00am  

Bukedi Chapter            

M15 12.07.2025 St Peter's College Tororo  vs. Manjasi High School 11:00am  

             

Luo Chapter            

M16 12.07.2025 Comboni College  vs. Aduku SSS 11:00am  

M17 13.07.2025 Teso College Aloet vs. Dr. Obote College Boroboro 11:00am  

M18 13.07.2025 Sir Samuel Baker School  vs. Gulu High School 11:00am  

             

Bunyoro Chapter            

M19 12.07.2025 St. Edwards Bukumi vs. Duhaga SSS  11:00am  

M20 13.07.2025 Kabalega SSS vs. Sir Tito Winyi SSS  11:00am  

             

West Nile Chapter            

M21 12.07.2025 St. Joseph's College Ombaci  vs. Mvara SSS  11:00am  

M22 13.07.2025 St. Aloysius College Nyapea    St. Joseph's College Layibi 3:00pm  

             

Qualifier Round (2nd  leg)            

Western Chapter            

M23 19.07.2025 Muntuyera High School vs. Mbarara High School  11:00am  

M24 20.07.2025 St.Kagwa H/S vs. Makobore High School  11:00am  



             

Rwenzori Chapter             

M25 19.07.2025 St Leo's College Kyegobe  vs. Nyakasura School   11:00am  

             

Buganda-Masaka Chapter            

M26 19.07.2025 St. Charles Lwanga Kasasa vs. Masaka SSS  11:00am  

             

Buganda Chapter             

M27 19.07.2025 Kings College Budo vs. St.Balikuddembe Mitala M.   11:00am  

M28 20.07.2025 Ndejje SSS vs. St.Marys  College Kisubi  11:00am  

       
 

Kampala Chapter             

M29 19.07.2025 Makerere College School vs. Kololo SSS  11:00am  

M30 20.07.2025 Kibuli SSS   Old Kampala SSS  11:00am  

East Buganda Chapter          
 

M31 19.07.2025 St Joseph's College Naggalama vs. Mehta SSS  11:00am  

M32 20.07.2025 Bishop SS Mukono   Namilyango College  11:00am  

Busoga Chapter            

M33 19.07.2025 Bukoyo SSS vs. Bukooli College   11:00am  

M34 20.07.2025 Kira College Butiki vs. Busoga College Mwiri  11:00am  

             

Elgon Chapter            

M35 19.07.2025  Iganga High vs.  Mbale SSS  11:00am  

M36 20.07.2025 Ngora High School vs. Sebei College Tegeres  11:00am  

Bukedi Chapter            

M37 19.07.2025 Manjasi High School vs. St Peter's College Tororo   11:00am  

             



Luo Chapter            

M38 19.07.2025 Aduku SSS vs. Comboni College   11:00am  

M39 20.07.2025 Dr. Obote College Boroboro vs. Teso College Aloet  11:00am  

M40 20.07.2025 Gulu High School vs. Sir Samuel Baker School   11:00am  

             

Bunyoro Chapter            

M41 19.07.2025 Duhaga SSS vs. St. Edwards Bukumi  11:00am  

M42 20.07.2025 Sir Tito Winyi SSS  vs. Kabalega SSS  11:00am  

             

West Nile Chapter            

M43 19.07.2025 Mvara SSS vs. St. Joseph's College Ombaci   11:00am  

M44 20.07.2025 St.Joseph's College Layibi vs. St. Aloysius College Nyapea   3:00am  

             

 

 

 

 

Note 

1. These fixtures may change subject to Television Schedules (TV) 

 

2. The Fixture may be altered in accordance with FUFA Rules 


